 Product specification AC8710
 12.2.2019 1(7)
AC8710_spec_v26.doc
AC8710 INTELLIGENT 1.2 GHZ OPTICAL NODE
The AC8710 is an intelligent dual active output node for deep fibre solutions. It
is based on fixed receiver but modular return path transmitter. Output amplifier
stages use high performance GaN hybrids, which makes the usable output level
range especially wide.

dB
dB
OMI test
O
E
dB
 Product specification AC8710
 12.2.2019 7(7)
AC8710_spec_v26.doc
Ordering information
AC8710 configuration map
1- 2- 3- 4- 5- 6- 7- 8- 9-
1 2 3 1 2 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 3 1
AC8710  - -  -  - - - - -
1-1 Platform type 5-1 Return path transmitter
A Standard 1.2 GHz 40 +1 dBm FP 1310 nm (AC67B40)
1-2 Power supply 41  +3 dBm CWDM 1430 nm (AC67B41)
A Single PSU, 65 VAC (1 x AC6310 42 +6 dBm CWDM 1430 nm (AC67B42)
B Double PSUs, 65 VAC (2 x AC6310) 43  +3 dBm CWDM 1450 nm (AC67B43)
C Local powering, euro plug (230 VAC) 44 +6 dBm CWDM 1450 nm (AC67B44)
D Customer specific option 45  +3 dBm DFB 1310 nm (AC67B45)
E Single PSU, 90 VAC 46 +6 dBm DFB 1310 nm (AC67B46)
F Double PSUs, 90 VAC 47  +3 dBm CWDM 1470 nm (AC67B47)
1-3 Fiber organicing 48  +6 dBm CWDM 1470 nm (AC67B48)
A Standard fibre organiser 49  +3 dBm CWDM 1490 nm (AC67B49)
50  +6 dBm CWDM 1490 nm (AC67B50)
2-1 Fibre feed-through adapter 51  +3 dBm CWDM 1510 nm (AC67B51)
E 5/8 Adapter (KDC316) 52  +6 dBm CWDM 1510 nm (AC67B52)
G 1-4 fibres (KDO900) 53  +3 dBm CWDM 1530 nm (AC67B53)
X None 54  +6 dBm CWDM 1530 nm (AC67B54)
2-2 Output 2 connection 55  +3 dBm CWDM 1550 nm (AC67B55)
A PG11 56  +6 dBm CWDM 1550 nm (AC67B56)
B 5/8" 57  +3 dBm CWDM 1570 nm (AC67B57)
C IEC 58  +6 dBm CWDM 1570 nm (AC67B58)
D 3.5/12 59  +3 dBm CWDM 1590 nm (AC67B59)
E F 60  +6 dBm CWDM 1590 nm (AC67B60)
2-3 Output 1 connection (first from right) 61  +3 dBm CWDM 1610 nm (AC67B61)
A PG11 62  +6 dBm CWDM 1610 nm (AC67B62)
B 5/8" XX None
C IEC 5-3 Optical connector for transmitter
D 3.5/12 A SC/APC, 9 deg.
E F C E-2000